

## AGREEMENT FOR WEDDING PHOTOGRAPHY

Wedding Date		
Bride's Name	Groom's Name	
Phone #	Phone #	
Address		
Email Addresses		
Ceremony Location	Time	
Address		
Reception Location		
Address		

We are pleased that you have selected JESSICA Photography for your wedding photography services. JESSICA Photography is honored to photograph you in our unique style and create images that reflect you and your special moment. The following is the terms and conditions of our agreement:

- 1. The Photographer(s) of JESSICA Photography will document the events in a candid manner and take formal portraits as necessary. The Client should provide a full list of formal photographs desired including names and relationship to the Client.
- 2. Except as noted below, all photographs created by JESSICA Photography are copyright protected. It is a violation of Federal Copyright Law to copy, scan, or allow photographs JESSICA Photography has created to be reprinted, duplicated, digitally reproduced, copied, scanned, or altered (digitally or otherwise), without JESSICA Photography's written permission. The Client agrees to purchase wedding photography prints directly from JESSICA Photography unless the print permission of the digital files has been purchased by the Client. The digital files and the copyright remain JESSICA Photography's sole property.
- 3. JESSICA Photography reserves the right to use any images or custom created artwork for display, publication, website display, or other promotional purposes. The Client also agrees that the images can be used without additional compensation to the undersigned.

- 4. JESSICA Photography will maintain backup copies of the images in their archives for a period of one year at which time the client may purchase the digital files at the cost as it applies at that time.
- 5. In order for the Client to receive the best service JESSICA Photography must be the exclusive professional photographer for the wedding. Additional professional photographers may be used/employed only with prior permission from JESSICA Photography. The Client will ensure that the guests at the event do not interfere with the Photographer's work.
- 6. If JESSICA Photography is unable to perform this Agreement in whole or in part due to fire or other casualty, acts of God or nature, or other cause beyond the control of the parties, or due to the Photographer's illness or injury, then JESSICA Photography shall return any and all fees to the Client but shall have no further liability with respect to this Agreement. This limitation on liability shall also apply in the event that photographic images are lost through equipment malfunction, lost in the mail or otherwise lost or damaged without fault on the part of JESSICA Photography. In the event that JESSICA Photography fails to perform for any other reason JESSICA Photography shall not be liable for any amount in excess of the Photographer's fee.
- 7. It is the Clients responsibility to schedule and receive permission to use various locations for photography, including the wedding and reception locations and any other locations used during the event.
- 8. Proofs will be available approximately 10 weeks after the wedding date.
- 9. A non-refundable deposit of \$300 is due at the signing of this Agreement. Upon receipt of the deposit JESSICA Photography will reserve your date and be available to you on that date. We will not reserve your wedding date until receipt of the deposit. The deposit is applied toward your total investment agreement. The final payment of the balance is due no less than fourteen days before the wedding date. Note that photography will not start until this is paid. If this Agreement is signed less than fourteen days from the wedding date, then all payments are due at signing. Local sales tax applies to all.

The Client's payment to JESSICA Photography shall be as follows:

- A deposit of \$300.00 is due at the signing of this agreement.
- Payment:

\$ \_\_\_\_\_ Package Price

\$ (Plus) Sales Tax

\$ 300.00 Deposit due upon signing of agreement

\$ \_\_\_\_\_ TOTAL due in full two weeks before your wedding day

- Re-print should be paid for in full at time of ordering.
- Checks can be made payable to Jessica Yoder.

This Agreement incorporates the entire understanding of the Parties, and the Parties agree to all its terms. Any modifications of this Agreement must be in writing and signed by all parties. Each person signing as Client(s) below will be fully responsible for ensuring that full payment is made according to the terms of this agreement.

By signing this Agreement, we confirm that we agree to all terms and conditions outlined in this Agreement:

Name:	Name:
Signature:	_ Signature:
Date:	Date:
JESSICA Photography	
Photographer's Signature:	
Date:	

Please sign above and return with cash or check made payable to Jessica Yoder for the deposit.

Mailing address: 7930 Carters Mill Road, Plain City, OH 43064